elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS BURNERS

Model

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

R8220267-01 - 27/06/2018

1 3836532 BB-VG 3.290 DP E 06-2018
2 3836533 BB-VG 3.350 DP E 06-2018
3 3836496 CH-G0432-T1/KN 03-2018
4 3836497 CH-G0432-T2/KL 03-2018
5 3832064 GT -D311 - 3/4 - RP1 06-2010
6 3832063 GT -D312-11/4-RP1 1/4 12-2008
7 3833192 GT -D327 - 1 1/2-RP2 02-2011
Col Reference Model type Begin End

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

Gas burners . CB-VG3.290/350 DP E



1000
1010

Gas burners . CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

1040 1060
£\

L%
1020 1030 | 1050 | 1070 1080
O o

1120

1130

1100
1090

1140 1150
O )

1110

r
1160

1111

1170
C

1500

1540

1510 1530
o

iz

1550 1560 1570 | 1590 1600
(6 1580

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

R8220004



O
(Y & S
@QQ ,,g?o,bﬁiﬁ(sl—) S 'i.\\""(\\n’
SN
@= Descripti Manf.PtN | T A MARIA @
ption ant. 7L P (FE XX E S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1010 [SOUND INSULATION 65300518 e e
1020 [AIR RECYCLING 65300513 [ ]

AIR RECYCLING 65300525 °
1030 | IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 e e
1040 [ GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e e
1050 |AIR FLAP 65300514 e e
1060 [ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 e @
1070 |FAN WHEEL D180X70 D12,7 13021143 e e
1080 | GROMMET/PLATE 65300517 e e
1090 [LOCKING PLATE 65300568 e e
1100 [INSPECTION GLASS BLU D14XD18 13007807 e e
1110 |HOOD VECTRON3+MOUNTING SCREW 65300622 e e
1111 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e e
1120 [PRESSURE TAP 65300567 e e
1130 |HOSE D4/7 L500 SILICONE 13015497 LN )
1140 | CAPACITOR 10uF 2P 3mm 13012984 )

CAPACITOR 8pF 2P 3mm 65300577 °
1150 |MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 VENTILATED 65327150 [ ]

MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 65300528 ()
1160 [AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 °
1170 |AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.91 0,5-5MB 65300020 °

AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.91 0,5-5MB+RAST 13020502 [ ]
1175 [CABLE AIR PRES.SWITCH+RAST2P MARK10 L710 | 65327175 °
1500 [ ELECTRIC PART
1510 | IONISATION CABLE MC4/RAST 1P L350 65300158 e e
1530 [ CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.00 65301021 CRE)
1540 [ CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524 o e
1550 | DISPLAY/CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 e e
1560 [ CABLE+PLUG WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 65300531 e @
1570 | CABLE GAS VALVE+PLUG DIN/RAST5P L1500 65300570 e e
1580 [ CABLE GAS P.SWITCH+PLUG DIN/RAST2P L1500 13023698 e e
1590 [ CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P/RAST2P L350 | 65300619 e e
1600 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300 13010519 e e

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners



2000

2020 2010 2031
1

|
2023 2021

Gas burners . CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

2110 | 2130 2150 [2170 (2200 2210 2230 2240
| | LY 2220 | @
L 2100 ' !

R8220005
06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A



@=

Description

Q
Manf.PLN | Type  /ef ol RURVETETN

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18

i

From

to

2000
2010

2020

2021
2022
2023
2030
2031
2100

2110
2120
2130
2140
2150
2160
2170

2190

2200

2210

2220

2230
2240

COMBUSTION HEAD

FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG.200MM
FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG.350MM
FLAME TUBE D130/105/90 L245

FLAME TUBE D130/105/90 L385
GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 205X195X8 D139
FLAME TUBE ROTATION LEVER

SCREWS M6 FIX FLAME TUBE (3 PIECES)
SCREW+NUT M8X40

KIT HEXAGONAL NUT+SCREWS M10X40
COMB.HEAD GAS L360 D89/93 CPL.
COMB.HEAD GAS L500 D89/93 CPL.

GAS NOZZLE D47/33X9 6 DRILLING D2
BAFFLE PLATE D89/30 6SL DOUBLE ELECTRODE
PROPANE DIFFUSER

ELECTRODE BLOCK 12X46 D4 D1,2X10
GAS HEAD L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.
IONISATION PROBE D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L660

IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L850 CARBON
IONISATION CABLE MC4/D4 L650
IONISATION CABLE MC4/D4 L850

GAS INLET TUBE KN/T1+ELBOW

GAS INLET TUBE+ELBOW

ADJUST ROD D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6
ADJUST ROD D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6
ADJUST ROD D8/12/10 L172+SPACER 37MM
ADJUST SCALE+CIRCLIPS

O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR

65301184 °
65301185 °
65300545
65300546
13018590
13007802
13007804
65300557
13016814
65300543
65300544
13022110
65300547
13018630
65300738
65300346
13010529
13015229
13020808
13015121
13020809 °
65300548 °
65300549
65300550 °
65300551
65300556 °
65300554
13022908 °

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners



3000

3140 O

3100 O

3040 3410

3110 O

I
3120

3022

3005

T
3007

3200 /

3160 3170

r
3006

3150

3 dd 05€/062°€OA-9D - slauing seoy

3411 O

R8210074

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A



O
QQ/ QQ/ YA 99\ QR 9‘&
@QQ ,,g?o,bﬁiﬁ(sl—) S 'i.\\""(\\n’
oo ST
@= Descripti Manf.PtN | T A MARIA @
ption ant. Ft. ype &S/
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3000 | GAS TRAIN
3005|COLLECTOR CPL. RP 171/4 13014012
COLLECTOR CPL. RP2 13011796 °
COLLECTOR CPL. RP3/4 13014011 )
3006 | STABILISER + CIRCLIP D60 13011367 e e @
3007 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 L BN BN )
3022 |BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 o o @
3040 | FLANGE MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING 13010074 ()
FLANGE MB412 RP1 1/4 13022858 ° w
FLANGE MB420 RP2 + PRES.PLUG 13007859 e o
3100 | GAS VALVE MB-VEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4 PL=1,2 13011113 ) =)
GAS VALVE MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 13010082 ° o
GAS VALVE MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP 13011725 ° [To)
3110 | GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 5-150MB 13010078 e o0 Q
3120 | COIL DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 13010083 ° 8
COIL DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 13010084 ° N
DUN COIL No. 1215 MBVEF420 13011726 ° «s
3140 | STRAINER D20 /MB..405/407 65326948 ° 01/17 0
STRAINER D30 / MB..410/412 65327438 ° 06/18 >I
STRAINER GRID MB..420 13007901 () m
STRAINER MB..405-407 13016011 ° 12/16 o
STRAINER MB..410-412 13016012 ° 05/18
3150 | GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF407+UNION 13022464 )
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649 °
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669 °
3160 |ANGLED UNION 13023188 e o0 n
3170 | UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187 e o |0 5
3200 [ O-RING KIT D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 65300575 ) E
O-RING KIT D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 65300576 ) >
O-RING KIT D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 65300671 () Q
3410 |EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2 13009700 L) %
GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 1 13010092 3K o
3411 | STRAINER GF 510-515+0-RING 13010093 o e
STRAINER GF 520+0-RING 13010044 ()
7

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A



CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners

o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
1010 65300518 ISOLIERUNG / LUFTKASTEN ISOLANT PHONIQUE / BOITE AAIR ISOLAMENTO FONICO
GELUIDSSISOLATIE AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1020 65300513 ANSAUGLUFTFUHRUNG RECYCLAGE AR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA
LUCHTKRINGLOOP RECICLAJE DE AIRE
65300525 ANSAUGLUFTFUHRUNG RECYCLAGE AR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA
LUCHTKRINGLOOP RECICLAJE DE AIRE
1030 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V
1040 13016845 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GEHAUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
KABELDOORVOERING PASACABLES/CARTER
LUFTKLAPPE VOLET D'ARR SERRANDA DELL'ARIA
1050 65300514 LUCHTKLEP VALVULA DE AIRE
1060 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600
1070 13021143 VENTILATORRAD D180X70 D12,7 TURBINE D180X70 D12,7 VENTOLA D180X70 D12,7
VENTILATORWIEL D180X70 D12,7 TURBINA D180X70 D12,7
1080 65300517 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GERATEPLATTE PASSE FIL/PLATINE PASSAFILO/PIASTRA
DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT PASACABLES/PLATINA
VERSCHLURBLECH PLAQUE DE FERMETURE PIASTRA DI CHIUSURA
1090 65300568 AFSLUITPLAAT PLACA DE CIERRE
1100 13007807 SCHAUGLAS BLAU D14/D18 VOYANT DE FLAMME BLEU D14XD18 VISORE DI FIAMMA BLU D14XD18
KIJKGLASS BLAU D14/D18 VISOR DE LLAMA AZUL D14/D18
1110 65300622 BRENNERHAUBE VECTRON3+SCHRAUBE CAPOT VECTRON3+VIS | COFANO VECTRON3+VITE DI FISSAGGIO
KAP VECTRONS+BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF CUBIERTA VECTRON3+TORNILLO DE FIJACION
11 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
LUFTDRUCKNIPPEL PRISE DE PRESSION PRESA DI PRESSIONE
Ll 65300567 LUCHTDRUKNIPPEL TOMA DE PRESION
1130 13015497 SCHLAUCH ID4/7X500 SILIKON TRANSPARENT TUYAU D4/7 L500 SILICONE TUBETTO D4/7 L500 SILICONE
SLANG D4/7 L500 SILIKON MANGUERA D4/7 L500 SILICONA
1140 13012984 KONDENSATOR 10uF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 10yF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 10uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 10uF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 10pF 2P 3mm
65300577 KONDENSATOR 8uF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 8yF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 8uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 8pF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 8uF 2P 3mm
1150 65300528 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,3KW 230V D12,7
MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7
65327150 MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 BELUFTET MOTEUR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 VENTILE MOTORE 0,25KW 230V D12,7 VENTILATO
MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 GEVENTILEERD | MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 VENTILADO
1160 13020723 HALTER D32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUB SUPPORT MANOSTAT AR D32 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL'ARIA D32
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR STEUN D32 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32
1170 13020502 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER 604.91 0,5-6MB+RAST MANOSTAT AIR 604.91 0,5-6MB+RAST PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.91 0,5-6MB+RAST
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.91 0,5-6MB+RAST PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.91 0,5-5MB+RAST
65300020 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.91 0,5-5MB MANOSTAT AIR 604.910,5-5MB PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.910,5-5MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.91 0,5-5MB PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.91 0,5-5MB
1175 65327175 KABEL LDW+RAST2P MARKER 10 L710 CABLE MANOSTAT AIR+RAST2P REPERE 10L710 | CAVO PRESSOST.ARIA+RAST2P MARCAT.10 L710
L.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+RAST2P MARKE.10 L710 | CABLE PRESOSTATO AIRE+RAST2P MAR.10 L710
1510 65300158 IONISATIONSKABEL MC4/RAST1P L350 CABLE IONISATION MC4/RAST1P L350 CAVO RIVELAZIONE MC4/RAST1P L350
IONISATIEKABEL MC4/RAST1P L350 CABLE IONIZACION MC4/RAST1P L350
1530 65301021 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCG 511.00 COFFRET TCG 511.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCG 511.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCG 511.00 PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.00
1540 65300524 HALTER ZU FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT + ANZEIGEEINH|  SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZ.
STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY SOPORTE DEL CAJETIN+PANTALLA
1550 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2
AANWIJS EN BEDIENEENHEID TCG/TCH R.2.2| PANTALLA P. PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH REL.2.2
1560 65300531 KABEL+STECKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+PRISE WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CAVO+PRESA WIE. 4P/RAST 3P L250
KABEL+STEKKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+TOMA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1570 65300570 KABEL GASVENTIL+STCK DIN/RAST5P L1500 CABLE VANNE GAZ+PRISE DIN/RASTSP L1500 CAVO VALVOLA GAS+PRESA DIN/RASTSP L1500
KABEL GASKLEP+STCKDIN/RASTSP L1500 CABLE VALVULA GAS+TOMA DIN/RASTSP L1500
1580 13023698 KABEL GDW.+STECKER DIN/RAST2P L1500 CABLE MANO GAZ+PRISE DIN/RAST2P L1500 CAVO PRESSOST.GAS+PRESA DIN/RAST2P L1500
G.DRUKSCHAKEL KABEL+STCKDIN/RAST2P L1500 | CABLE PRESOST.AIRE+TOMA DIN/RAST2P L1500
1590 65300619 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L350 CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L350
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKAB.+STEK.2P/RAST2P L350 | CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L350
1600 13010519 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300
KABEL MOTOR+STCK3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300
2010 65301184 DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM L200MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG.200MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG.200MM
BUIS KAMERDRUK LG.200MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG. 200MM
65301185 DRUCKROHR FEUERRAUM L350MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG.350MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG.350MM
BUIS KAMERDRUK LG.350MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG.350MM
2020 65300545 BRENNERROHR D130/105/90 L245 TUBE DE FLAMME D130/105/90 L245 BOCCAGLIO D130/105/90 L245
BRANDERBUIS D130/105/90 L245 TUBO DE LLAMA D130/105/90 L245
65300546 BRENNERROHR D130/105/90 L385 TUBE DE FLAMME D130/105/90 L385 BOCCAGLIO D130/105/90 L385

BRANDERBUIS D130/105/90 L385

TUBO DE LLAMA D130/105/90 L385

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A




o= [Z=]
[Es] [ 1]
2021 13018590 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 205X195X8 D139 JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 205X195X8 D139 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 205X195X8 D139
PAKKING MONTAGELENS 205X195X8 D139 JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 205X195X8 D139
2022 13007802 BRENNERROHRHEBEL LEVIER ROTATION TUBE DE FLAMME LEVA ROTAZIONE BOCCAGLIO
BRANDER BUIS HEFBOOM QUEMADOR TUBO PALANCA
2023 13007804 SCHRAUBEN-SET M6X1 LINKSGEWINDE/VPE 3STK | VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX.TUBE FLAMME(3PCS) VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. BOCCAGLIO(3 PZ)
M6-BEV.SCHROEF(LINKER)BRANDERBUIS(X3) TORNILLOS M6 (R.IZQ.)FIJ.TUBO QUEMA.(X3)
2030 65300557 SCHRAUBE+MUTTER M8X40 VIS+ECROU M8X40 VITE+DADO M8X40
SCHROEF+MOER M8X40 TORNILLO+TUERCA M8X40
2031 13016814 SATZ GEGENMUTTER+SENKSCHRAUBE M10X40 KIT 4 ECROUS M10+ GOUJONS M10X40 KIT 4 DADI M10 + PRIGIONIERI M10X40
SET 4 MOEREN M10 + NOPPEN M10X40 KIT 4 TUERCAS M10+PASADORES M10X40
2100 65300543 BRENNKOPF GAS L360 D89/93 BG. TETE COMB.GAZ L360 D89/93 CPL. GRUPPO TESTA GAS L360 D89/93 CPL.
VLAMKOP GAS L360 D89/93 BG. CABEZA COMB.GAS L360 D89/93 CPL.
65300544 BRENNKOPF GAS L500 D89/93 BG. TETE COMB.GAZ 1500 D89/93 CPL. GRUPPO TESTA GAS L500 D89/93 CPL.
VLAMKOP GAS L500 D89/93 BG. CABEZA COMB.GAS L500 D89/93 CPL.
2110 13022110 GASDUSEN D47/33X9 6 BOHRUNG D2 DIFFUSEUR GAZ D47/33X9 6 PERCAGE D2 INIETORE GAS D47/33X9 6 FORI D2
GAS VERSPREIDER D47/33X9 6 BOREN D2 DIFUSOR GAS D47/33X9 6 PERF.D2
2120 65300547 STAUSCHEIBE D89/30 6SL DOPPELELEKTRODE DEFLECTEUR D89/30 6SL ELECT.DOUBLE DIFFUSORE D89/30 6SL DOPPIO ELETTRODO
STUWPLAAT D89/30 6SL DUBBELE ELEKTRODE | DEFLECTOR D89/30 6SL ELECTRODO DOBLE
2130 13018630 DUESE FLUESSIGGAS DIFFUSEUR PROPANE DIFFUSORE PROPANO
VERSPREIDER PROPAAN DIFUSOR DE PROPANO
2140 65300738 ZUENDELEKTRODENBLOCK 12X46 D4 D1,2X10 BLOC-ELECTRODES 12X46 D4 D1,2X10 BLOCCO ELETTRODI 12X46 D4 D1,2X10
ELEKTRODENBLOK 12X46 D4 D1,2X10 BLOQUE ELECTRODOS 12X46 D4 D1,2X10
2150 65300346 GASKOPF L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH. TETE GAZ L101 D93/30 6 BRANCHES TESTA GAS L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.
GASKOP L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH. CABEZA GAS L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.
2160 13010529 IONISATIONSSONDE D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S SONDE IONISATION D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S SONDA RIVELAZIONE D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
IONISATIEPEN D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S SONDA IONIZACION D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
2170 13015229 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 L660 CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L660 CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L660
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L660 CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L660
13020808 ZUNDKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L850 CARBONE CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L850 CARBON
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON
2190 13015121 IONISATIONSKABEL MC4/D4 L650 CABLE IONISATION MC4/D4 L650 CAVO RIVELAZIONE MC4/D4 L650
IONISATIEKABEL MC4/D4 L650 CABLE IONIZACION C4/D4 L650
13020809 IONISATIONSKABEL MC4/D4 L850 CABLE IONISATION MC4/D4 L850 CAVO RIVELAZIONE MC4/D4 L850
IONISATIEKABEL MC4/D4 L850 CABLE IONIZACION MC4/D4 L850
2200 65300548 GASBOGEN+ROHR KN TUBE AMENEE GAZ KN/T1+COUDE TUBO ADDUZIONE GAS KN/T1+GOMITO
GASTOEVOERBUIS KN/T1+BOCHT TUBO DE CONDUCCION GAS KN/T1+CODO
65300549 GASBOGEN+ROHR KL TUBE AMENEE GAZ+COUDE KL/T2 TUBO ADDUZIONE GAS+GOMITO KL/T2
GASTOEVOERBUIS+BOCHT KL/T2 TUBO DE CONDUCCION DEL GAS KL/T2
2910 65300550 SCHUBSTANGE D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6 TIGE REGLAGE D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6 ASTA REGOLAZIONE D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6
STELSTANG D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6 VARILLA AJUSTE D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6
65300551 SCHUBSTANGE D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6 TIGE REGLAGE D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6 ASTA REGOLAZIONE D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6
STELSTANG D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6 VARILLA AJUSTE D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6
2920 65300556 SCHUBSTANGE D8/12/10X172+DISTANZROHR L37 | TIGE REGLAGE D8/12/10X172+ENTRETOISE L37 ASTA REGOL.D8/12/10 L172+DISTANZIALE L37
STELSTANG D8/12/10 L172+SPACER L37 VARILLA AJUSTE D8/12/10 L172+ESPACIA.L37
2930 65300554 EINSTELLSKALA+CLIPS VERNIER+CIRCLIPS REGOLATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI
NONIUS+KLEMMETJE NONIO+CIRCLIPS
2940 13022908 O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR
O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR
3005 1301179 GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL.R2Z MB420 BRIDE/COLLECTEUR CPL. RP2 FLANGIA/COLLETTORE ACC. RP2
FLENS/COLLECTOR VOLL. RP2 BRIDA/COLECTOR CPL. RP2
13014011 GASANSCHLUSSROHR MB407 3/4Z COLLECTEUR CPL. RP3/4 COLLETTORE ACC. RP3/4
COLLECTOR VOLL. RP3/4 COLECTOR CPL. RP3/4
13014012 GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. R1 1/4Z COLLECTEUR CPL. RP 1"1/4 COLLETTORE ACC. RP 1"1/4
COLLECTOR VOLL. RP 171/4 COLECTOR CPL. RP 171/4
3006 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+CIRCLIPS D60 . STABILIZZATORE+BOCCOLA DI CHIUSURA D60
STABILISATOR+BORGVEREN D60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D60
3007 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT PRISE PRESSION R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA PRESION R1/8
3022 13020682 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACCORDO “BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4
“BANJO” AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 RACOR TIPO "BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4
3040 13007859 FLANSCH MB420 RP2 + DRUCKSTECKER BRIDE MB420 RP2 + PRISE PRESSION FLANGIA MB420 RP2 + PRESA PRESSIONE
FLENS MB420 RP2 + AFTAKKING DRUK BRIDA MB420 RP2 + TOMA DE PRESION
13010074 FLANSCH MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING BRIDE MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING FLANGIA MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING
FLENS MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING BRIDA MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING
13022858 FLANSCH MB412 RP1 1/4 BRIDE MB412 RP1 1/4 FLANGIA MB412 RP1 1/4
FLENS MB412 RP1 1/4 BRIDA MB412 RP1 1/4
3100 13010082 GASVENTIL MB-VEF412 B01 S$10 RP1 1/4 VANNE GAZ MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 VALVOLA GAS MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4
GASKLEP MB-VEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4
13011113 GASVENTIL MB-VEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 PL1,2 VANNE GAZ MB-VEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4PL1,2 VALVOLA GAS MB-VEF407B01 S30 RP3/4 PL1,2
GASKLEP MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 VALVULA GAS MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4
13011725 GASVENTIL MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP VANNE GAZ MBVEF420 B01 $10 RP2"+FP VALVOLA GAS MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP

GASKLEP MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP

VALV. GAS MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners



CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners

10

o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
3110 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 5-150MB MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 5-150MB | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB
3120 13010083 SPULE DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINE DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407
SPOEL DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407
13010084 SPULE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
SPOEL DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
13011726 SPULE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
SPOEL DUN NR. 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
3140 13007901 FILTEREINSATZ GITTER MB..420 ELEMENT FILTRANT GRILLE MB..420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GRIGLIA MB..420
FILTERELEMENT ROOSTER MB..420 /512 /520 | ELEMENTO FILTRANTE REJA MB..420
13016011 FILTEREINSATZ MB..405-407 ELEMENT FILTRANT MB..405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..405-407
FILTERELEMENT MB..405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..405-407
13016012 FILTEREINSATZ MB. 410-412 ELEMENT FILTRANT MB..410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..410-412
FILTERELEMENT MB..410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..410-412
65326948 FILTEREINSATZ D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENT FILTRANT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407
FILTERELEMENT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407
65327438 FILTEREINSATZ D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENT FILTRANT D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30 / MB..410/412
FILTERELEMENT D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30 / MB..410/412
3150 13022464 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF407 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF407+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF407
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF407+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF 407+EMPALME
65300649 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF412 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF412+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF412
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF412+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF412+EMPALME
65300669 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF420 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF420+RACCORD TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF420
GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF420+AANSLUITING TUBO DE PRESION GAS MBVEF420+EMPALME
3160 13023188 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD COUDE RACCORDO A GOMITO
GEBOGEN AANSLUITING RACOR ACODADO
3170 13023187 VERSCHRAUBUNG 1/8Z D8 MB 407/412/420 RACCORD G1/8+JOINT RACCORDO G1/8 + GUARNIZIONE
AANSLUITING G1/8 + AFDICHTING RACOR G1/8 + JUNTA
3200 65300575 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
O-RINGSET D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 | KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
65300576 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
O-RINGSET D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 | KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
65300671 O-RINGSATZ D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
O-RINGSET D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
3410 13009700 OP-GASFILTER R2Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP2” OP-FILTRO GAS RP2”
OP-GASFILTER R2Z FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2
13010092 OP-GASFILTER R1Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP1” OP-FILTRO GAS RP1”
OP-GASFILTER R1Z FILTRO PARA GAS EXTERIOR RP1
3411 13010044 FILTEREINSATZ GF 520+0-RING ELEMENT FILTRANT GF 520+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+0-RING
FILTERELEMENT GF 520+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+0O-RING
13010093 FILTEREINSATZ GF 510-515+0-RING ELEMENT FILTRANT GF 510-515+O-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+O-RING

FILTERELEMENT GF 510-515+0-RING

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+O-RING

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A




o= -
1] [ ]
1010 65300518 3BYKOM30NALMA ISOLAMENTO SONORO IZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKLADU POWIETRZA
IZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU
1020 65300513 SACTOHKA PELIPKYNALIAV BO3AYXA RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA
HAVA GERI DOENUSUMU
65300525 3ACTMOHKA PELIPKYNALIV BO3AYXA RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA
HAVA GERI DOENUSUMU
1030 13009663 TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNIGAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V
1040 13016845 MY®TA NMPOMYCKA NPOBOJA/KAPTEP PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER
BO3MYLIHAA 3ACIOHKA ALETA DE AR PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA
1050 | 65300514 | EOIMAHATIN
1060 65300527 CEPBO[BWIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600
PABOYEE KONECO [1180X70 TURBINA D180X70 D12,7 WIMIK D180X70 D12,7
e VS TURBIN D180X70 D12,7
1080 65300517 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NMPOBOJA/MNACTUHA PASSA-CABOS/PLACA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/PLYTKA
KABLO KANALI/TABLA
MNACTUHA NEPEKPBLIBAHNA PLACA DE BLOQUEIO PLYTA ZAMYKAJACA
1090 | 6530068 | pasarinim nac
CMOTPOBOE OKHO D14/D18 VIGIA D14/D18 SZKtO PODGLADU D14/D18
1100 13007807 ROGAR CAMI D14/D18
1110 65300622 YEXOIT VECTRONS+BVHT KPEMNEHVA COBERTURA VECTRON3+PARAFUSO DE FIXAGAO| POKRYWA VECTRON3+SRUBA MOCUJACA
MUHAFAZA KAPAGI VECTRON3+BAGLANTI VIDA
11 65300519 BYIHT C MNIOCKOW rONOBKOI M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z £tBEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
OTBOP [IABMEHNA TORNEIRA DE PRESSAQ GNIAZDO POMIARU ROZNICA CISNIENIA
1m0 | essooser | SRV HAR
1130 13015497 TPYBA [14/7 L500 CUTKOHOBbI MANGUEIRA D4/7 L500 SILICONE PRZEWOD D4/7 L500 SILIKON
BORU D4/7 L500 SILIKON
140 13012984 KOHZEHCATOP 104F 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 104F 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 104F 2P 3mm
KONDENSATOR 10pF 2P 3mm
65300577 KOHOEHCATOP 8yF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 8yF 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 8uF
KONDENSATOR 8uF
ABUTATEIb 0,3KW 230V 12,7 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,3KW 230V D12,7
Vi SR MOTORU 0,3KW 230V D12,7
65327150 QNEKTPOLBUIAT.0,25KW 230V D12,7 MPOBETP. MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 VENTILADO SILNIK 0,25KW 230V D12,7 WENTYLOWANY
MOTORU 0,25KW 230V D12,7 HAVALAND.
1160 13020723 KPOHLUTEH NMHEBMOPENE [132 BASE MANOSTATO AR D32 WSPORNIK CZUJNIKA CISNI. POWIET. D32
HAVA BASING SALTERI MESNEDI D32
1170 13020502 PENE [JAB. BO3[JYXA 604.91 0,5-5MB+RAST MANOSTATO DE AR 604.91 0,5-5MB+RAST CZUINIK CIS. POW. 60491 0,5-5MB+RAST
HAVA BASING SALT. 604.91 0,5-5MB+RAST
65300020 PEIE [IAB. BO3[YXA 604.91 0,5-5MB PRESSOSTATO AR 604.91 0,5-5MB CZUINIK CIS. POW. 604.91 0,5-5MB
HAVA BASING SALT. 604.91 0,5-5MB
175 65327175 KABEITb P.[JAB. BO3[JYXA+RAST2P MAP.10 L710 CABO PRESSOST.AR+RAST2P MARCADOR 10 L710 PRZEWOD CZUJ.CIS.POW.+RAST2P ZNA.10 L710
HAVA BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+RAST2P ISA.10 L710
1510 65300158 KABE/Tb VIOHW3ALI. MC4/RAST1P L350 CABO IONIZACION MC4/RAST1P L350 PRZEWOD JONIZACYINY MC4/RAST1P L350
IYONIZASYON KABLOSU MC4/RAST1P L350
BIOK YMPABJIEHUA TCG 511.00 PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.00 MODUL TCG 511.00
130 66301021 KUTU TCG 511.00
1540 65300524 OrOPA BITOKA YMPABMEHS+VCMINEN SUPORTE UNIDADE DE CONTROLE+VISOR WSPORNIK MODULU+WYSWIETLACZ
KUTU DESTEGI+EKRAN
1550 65301109 [MCTIMIEN BIIOK YMIPABMEHWSA TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 | VISORIPROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH RELEASE 2.2 WYSWIETLACZ/MODUL TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWOD
EKRAN IGIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU
1560 65300531 KABEMNb+LUTEKEP WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABO+TOMADA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 PRZEWOD+WTYCZKA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
KABLOSU+FIS WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250
1570 65300570 KABENb FA30BbIV KIMAMAH+P.DIN/RAST5P L1500 | CABO VALVULA GAS+TOMADA DIN/RAST5P L1500 | PRZEWOD ZAWOR GAZOWY+PL.DIN/RASTSP L1500
GAZ VANASI KABLOSU+PLUGDIN/RASTS5P L1500
1580 13023698 KABETb PENE [1AB. TA3A+P.DIN/RAST2P L1500 CABO PRESSOST.GAS+TOMAD.DIN/RAST2P L1500 | PRZEWOD CZUJN.CIS.GAZU+DIN/RAST2P L1500
GAZ BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+PL.DIN/RAST2P L1500
1590 65300619 KABETTb TPAHC®OO PO3KUA+LLT.2P/RAST2P L350 |  CABO TRANSFO IGNIGAO+TOM.2P/RAST2P L350 | PRZEWOD TRANSFO ZAPL+WTY.2P/RAST2P L350
KABLOSU ATESL. TRAFO.+FIS 2P/RAST2P L350
1600 13010519 KABEITb OMEKTPOMBUrATENb+P.3P/RAST3P L300 | CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300 PRZEWOD SILNIK+WTYCZKA 3P/RAST3P L300
MOTORU KABLOSU+FIS 3P/RAST3P L300
2010 65301184 TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABNEHIA TOM KAMEP TUBO DE PRESSAO FORNALHA COMP.200MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORU. LG.200MM
65301185 TPYBKA OTEOPA [IABIE. B TOMOYHOW KAMEPE TUBO DE PRESSAO DO FORNO LG.350MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU LG.350MM
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUSU LG.350MM
2020 65300545 COr1NO IOPEITK D130/105/90 L245 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D130/105/90 L245 RURA PALNIKA D130/105/90 L245
BRULOR BORUSU D130/105/90 L245
65300546 COMIO MOPENKW D130/105/90 L385 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D130/105/90 L385 RURA PALNIKA D130/105/90 L385

BRULOR BORUSU D130/105/90 L385

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners

11



@Q=

BXXXXXXX

[ 1]

[ 1]

2021

2022

2023

2030

2031

2100

2110

2120

2130

2140

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

2150

2160

2170

2190

Gas burners

2200

2210

2220

2230

2240

3005

3006

3007

3022

3040

3100

13018590

13007802

13007804

65300557

13016814

65300543

65300544

13022110

65300547

13018630

65300738

65300346

13010529

13015229

13020808

13015121

13020809

65300548

65300549

65300550

65300551

65300556

65300554

13022908

13011796

13014011

13014012

13011367

13009722

13020682

13007859

13010074

13022858

13010082

13011113

13011725

MPOKMAIKA/®ITAHEL| FOPEJTKIA 205X195X8 D139
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 205X195X8 D139

PBIYAT MOBOPOTA COTJIA FOPEITK/
BRULOER BORUSU DOENME KOLU

BUHT M6 (TIEB PE3bE) KPEMN. TPYE FOPETKA
BRULOR TUPU M6 TESPIT VIDASI(SOLA DONUS)

BUHT+TAVIKA MBX40
BRULOER BORU BAGLANTIS| M8X40

KOMTMEKT 4 FAVAKV M10 + LUMUMBKA M10X40
KIT 4 SOMUNLAR M10 + SAPLAMALAR M10X40

TOITOBKA CTOPAHWA A3 L360 D89/93 CPL.
YANMA BASLIGI GAZ L360 D89/93 CPL.

TONOBKA CrOPAHIA A3 L500 D89/93 CPL.
YANMA BASLIGI GAZ 1500 D89/93 CPL.

AVOOY30P FA3A D47/33X9 6 DRILLING D2
DOGAL GAZ DIFUZOERU

[IEGNEKTOP D89/30 6SL ABOVHOM 3MEKTPOL
DEFLEKTOR D89/30 6SL GIFT ELEKTROD

MPOMAHOBbIV AVIOGY30P
PROPAN DIFUZOERU

BI1OK 9NEKTPOOB 12X46 D4 D1,2X10
ELEKTROD BLOGU 12X46 D4 D1,2X10

OrHEBAA I'OJTOBKA L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.
GAZ KAFA L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.

JATYVK MOHW3. DBXB0 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
IYONIZASYON SONDA D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S

KABENb PO3XMIAD4/D4 L660
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L660

KABE/b PO3XWMIAD4/D4 L850 CARBON
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L850 CARBON

KABEITb VIOHW3AL|. MC4/D4 L650
IYONIZASYON KABLOSU MC4/D4 L650

KABE/b MOHN3ALIMOHHOIO MC4/D4 L850
iYONIZASYON KABLOSU MC4/D4 L850

TPYBKA NMOABOAA IA3A KN/T1+KOIEHO
GAZ GELIS BORUSU KN/T1+DIRSEK

TPYBKA NMOABO[A FASA+KOINEHO KL/T2
GAZ GELIS BORUSU+DIRSEK KL/T2

PETYINP.CTEPXEHb D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6
AYAR GUBUGU D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6

PETYIINP.CTEPXEHb D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6
AYAR GUBUGU D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6

PETYJIN.CTEPXEHb D8/12/10 L172+PACIMOP.L37
AYAR GUBUGU D8/12/10 L172+ARALAYICI L37

BEPHbEP+CTOMOPHOE KOMbLIO
VERNIYE+HALKA SEGMAN

0-KOJbL|O 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR
O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR

OITAHELI/KONIEKTOP CPL. RP2
FLANS/KOLEKTOR CPL. RP2

KOJNEKTOP CPL. RP3/4
CPL. RP3/4 KOLEKTOR

KOMIEKTOP CPL. RP 1"1/4
CPL. RP 171/4 KOLEKTOR

CTABMIM3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KOMbLIO D60
STABILIZATOR + CIRCLIPS D60

JATYMK JABINEHNA R1/8
R1/8 BASING PRIZi

LITYLIEP "BAHIDKO" LCK-G1/8-PK4
"BANJO” RAKOR LCK-G1/8-PK4

ONAHEL| MB420 RP2 + MPUHMASRA OABINEHVE
FLANSI MB420 RP2 + ALARAK BASING

OJTAHEL| MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING
FLANSI MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING

ONAHEL| MB412 RP1 1/4
FLANSI MB412 RP1 1/4

TA30BBI/ KIAMAH MBVEF412 B01 S10 RP1 1/4
GAZ VANASI MBVEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4

TA30BbI/ KNAMAH MBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4
GAZ VANA. MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4 PL=1,2

T'A3. KN-H MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP
GAZ VANASI MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP

GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 205X195X8 D139
ALAVANCA DE ROTAGAO TUBO DO QUEIMADOR
PARAFUSO M6 (PASSO ESQ.) TUBO QUEIMADOR
PARAFUSO+PORCA M8X40

KIT 4 PORCAS M10+PRISIONEIROS M10X40
CABEGA COMB.GAS L360 D89/93 CPL.

CABEGA COMB.GAS L500 D89/93 CPL.

DIFUSOR GAS D47/33X9 6 PERF.D2
DEFLECTOR D89/30 6SL ELETRODO DUPLO
DIFUSOR DE PROPANO

BLOCO ELETRODO 12X46 D4 D1,2X10

CABEGCA GAS L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.

SONDA IONIZACION D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L660

CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON

CABO IONIZACION MC4/D4 L650

CABO IONIZACION MC4/D4 L850

TUBO DE ENTRADA DE GAS KN/T1+COTOVELO
TUBO DE ENTRADA DE GAS+COTOVELO KL/T2
HASTE AJUSTE D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6

HASTE AJUSTE D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6

HASTE AJUSTE D8/12/10 L172+ESPACADOR L37
ESCALA DE REGULAGAO+ANEIS DE RETENGAO
O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR

COLETOR COMPLETO RP2

COLETOR COMPLETO RP3/4

COLETOR COMPLETO RP 1"1/4
ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENGAO D60
TOMADA DE PRESSAQ R1/8

CONEXAO "BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4

FLANGE MB420 RP2 + TOMADA PRESSAO
FLANGE MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING

FLANGE MB412 RP1 1/4

VALVULA GAS MBVEF412 B01 10 RP1 1/4
VALVULA GAS MBVEF407 B01 S30 RP3/4

VALVULA GAS MBVEF420 BO1 S10 RP2'+FP

USZCZELKA/KOENIERZ PAL.205X195X8 D139
DZWIGNIA DO OBRACANIA RURY PALNIKA
SRUBA M6 (LEWOSKRETNA) MOC. RURE PALNIKA
MOCOWANIA RURY PALNIKA M8X40

ZESTAW 4 NAKRETKI M10 + KOLKI M10X40
GLOWICA SPALANIA GAS L360 D89/93 CPL.
GtOWICA SPALANIA GAS L500 D89/93 CPL.
DYSZA GAZU ZIEMNEGO

DEFLEKTOR D89/30 6SL ELEKTRODA PODWOUNA
DYSZA PROPANU

BLOK ELEKTROD 12X46 D4 D1,2X10

GLOWICA GAZ L101 D93/30 6 BRANCH.

SONDA JONIZACYJNY D8X80 D4 D2X27 80° F+S
PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D4 L660

PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D4 L850 CARBON

PRZEWOD JONIZACYJINY MC4/D4 L850
PRZEWOD JONIZACYJNY MC4/D4 L850
PRZEWOD DOPROWADZ. GAZU KN/T1+KOLANKO
PRZEWOD DOPROW. GAZU+KOLANKO KL/T2
TRZPIEN REGULACYJNY D6/8/6 L360+CLIPS D6
TRZPIEN REGULACYJNY D6/8/6 L500+CLIPS D6
TRZPIEN REG.D8/12/10 L172+ODSTEPNIK L37
GLEBOKOSCIOMIERZ Z NONIUSZEM+PIERSCIEN S
O-RING 4137 D34,52X3,53 NBR
KOENIERZ/KOLEKTOR CPL. RP2

KOLEKTOR CPL. RP3/4

KOLEKTOR CPL. RP 1"1/4
STABILIZATOR+CIRCLIPS D.60

GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8

ZtACZE "BANJO” LCK-G1/8-PK4

KOLNIERZ MB420 RP2 + WTYCZKA CISNIENIA
KOtNIERZ MB405/407 RP3/4 +O-RING

KOLNIERZ MB412 RP1 1/4

ZAWOR GAZ. MBVEF412 BO1 S10 RP1 1/4
ZAWOR GAZ MBVEF407 BO1 S30 RP3/4”PL=1,2

ZAWOR GAZ. MBVEF420 BO1 S10 RP2"+FP

12

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A




o= -
[ ] [ ]
3110 13010078 PEIE [IAB. BO3[YXA GW 150 A5 5-150MB PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 5-150MB CZUINIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 5-150MB
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 5-150MB
3120 13010083 OBMOTKA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 BOBINA DUN N° 1105 MBVEF407 CEWKA DUN NR 1105 MBVEF407
N° 1105 MBVEF407 DUN BOBINI
13010084 OBMOTKA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 CEWKA DUN NR 1205 MBVEF412
N° 1205 MBVEF412 DUN BOBINI
13011726 OBMOTKA DUN Ne 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N.° 1215 MBVEF420 CEWKA DUN NR 1215 MBVEF420
N° 1215 MBVEF420 DUN BOBINI
3140 13007901 fDVIJ'IbTPYIOLLll/IVI AIIEMEHT CETKA MB..420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GRADE MB..420 WKEAD FILTRA KRATA MB..420
FILTRE ELEMANI KAFES MB..420
13016011 OUNLTPYIOLLIA SNEMEHT MB..405-407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..405-407 WKLAD FILTRA MB..405-407
FILTRE ELEMANI MB..405-407
13016012 OUNBTPYIOLLIAA AMEMEHT MB..410-412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE MB..410-412 WKLAD FILTRA MB..410-412
FILTRE ELEMANI MB..410-412
65326948 ¢!/IJ'IbTPWOU.Ll/Il7I OMNEMEHT D20 /MB..405/407 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D20 /MB..405/407 WKLAD FILTRA D20 /MB..405/407
FILTRE ELEMANI D20 /MB..405/407
65327438 OUNBTPYIOLLAV SNEMEHT D30 / MB..410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE D30/ MB..410/412 WKLAD FILTRA D30 / MB..410/412
FILTRE ELEMANI D30 / MB..410/412
3150 13022464 TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABJIEHNIA FASA MBVEF 407 TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS MBVEF407+CONEXAQ RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF 407+ZtACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF 407+RAKOR.
65300649 TPYBKA OTBOPA [JABNEHNA TA3A MBVEF412 TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS MBVEF412+CONEXAO RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF412+ZtACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF412+RAKOR.
65300669 TPYBKA OTEOPA [JABITEHNA TA3A MBVEF420 TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS MBVEF420+CONEXAO RURA CISNIE. GAZU MBVEF420+ZtACZEM
GAZ BASING BORUSU MBVEF420+RAKOR.
YIMOBOW WTYLIEP CONEXAO COTOVELO ZtACZKA TYPU KOLANKO
3160 13023188 DIRSEKLI RAKOR
3170 13023187 LWTYLIEP G1/8 + YNIOTHEHME CONEXAO G1/8+JUNTA ZtACZE G1/8 + USZCZELKA
RAKOR G1/8 + CONTA
3200 65300575 O-KOJMbLIA D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 KIT O-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407 ZEST.0-RING D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB.407
O-RING KIT D70X3+D36X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..407
65300576 0-KOIbLIA D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 KIT O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412 ZEST.O-RING D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB.412
O-RING KIT D70X3+D50X3 (2)+D11X2/MB..412
65300671 0-KOIMbLIA D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 KIT O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420 ZEST.O-RING D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
O-RING KITI D70X3+D86X3 (2)D11X2/MB..420
TA3 OUMbTP BHELHWI RP2 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 FILTR GAZU
il JELEEY RP2 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI
13010092 BHELLHWI TA30BBIA OUNbTP RP1 FILTRO GAS RP 1 FILTR GAZU
DIS GAZ FILTRESI RP1
3411 13010044 OUNbTPYIOLLA GNEMEHT GF 520+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 520+O-RING WKEAD FILTRA GF 520+O-RING
FILTRE ELEMANI GF 520+0-RING
13010093 OUNbTPYIOLLIAN SMEMEHT GF 510-515+0-RING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GF 510-515+0-RING WKLAD FILTRA GF 510-515+O-RING

FILTRE ELEMANI GF 510-515+0-RING

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners

13



Gas burners . CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

14

BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A

Gas burners . CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

15



CB-VG3.290/350 DP E

Gas burners

ADDRESSES

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
. Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
C

: Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
. Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication a la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA
Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Sequencial number

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

. Month of manufacture
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture : ———> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture _ 1 Month of manufacture
Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015
18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

06/2018-R8220267-420010931100A





